(2) An allowance of up to five hundred dollars ($500.00) for 

incidental expenses actually incurred as a result of relocation. 

(3) Reasonable transportation expenses from his former location 

to his new location, by rail or, if authorized, by bus or 
employee-owned automobile, and up to one hundred and 
twenty five dollars ($125.00) for a single employee, up to two 
hundred and fifty dollars ($250.00) for an employee and 
spouse or dependent, and up to four hundred dollars 
($400.00) for an employee, his spouse and dependent or 
dependents, for meals and temporary living accommodation.